

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Weichert, Realtors® - Rainbow Properties Wins Multiple "Best Of" Awards From The Argus Newspaper Weichert® Affiliate Wins Top Agent, Broker and Real Estate Office Recognition

NEWARK, Calif. / Sept. 3, 2019 – Weichert, Realtors® - Rainbow Properties is proud to announce it was named the winner in all three real estate categories for the 2019 Best of Newark Readers' Choice Awards hosted by the Argus newspaper.

Adam Modzeleski, the company's broker/owner, was named the "Best Realtor" and "Best Mortgage Broker" for 2019. The newspaper also named Weichert, Realtors® - Rainbow Properties the year's "Best Real Estate Office."

This marks the third year in a row that the Newark-based Weichert® affiliate has swept the real estate categories as a best in class winner during the newspaper's annual Readers' Choice Awards competition.

Adam Modzeleski

"It truly is an honor to be recognized again during this year's Best of Newark Readers' Choice Awards," said Modzeleski. "These awards reflect the confidence we have in using the resources that Weichert provides to help us deliver the best real estate service in the industry."

The 5th Annual Best of Newark Readers Choice Awards offered Argus readers a chance to vote for their favorite businesses, schools, business people, restaurants and shops in Newark. Winners were annuanced in a 32-page Best of Newark special section in the August 30 edition of the Argus.

Weichert, Realtors® - Rainbow Properties is a full-service real estate company. The office serves the San Francisco Bay area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Rainbow Properties, 6658 Thornton Avenue in Newark, contact Adam Modzeleski at 800-782-5626 or visit www.rainbowfunding.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2019 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2019 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.